

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1089

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1121 of the House Journal and pages 711 and 712 of the Senate Journal and that Reengrossed House Bill No. 1089 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, after the second semicolon insert "to provide a continuing appropriation;"

Page 1, line 8, after "**audit**" insert "**- Continuing appropriation**"

Page 2, line 8, replace "money" with "moneys", replace "and" with an underscored comma, and after "2001" insert ", and 2002"

Page 2, line 10, replace "money is" with "moneys are"

Page 2, line 11, after the underscored period insert "Moneys are hereby appropriated for the federal fiscal years identified in this subsection for purposes of administration of the unemployment compensation program."

Page 3, line 1, replace "and" with a comma, after "2001" insert ", and 2002", and replace "\$300,000" with "\$327,000"

Page 3, line 4, replace "one" with "one-half"

Page 3, line 5, after "preceding" insert "program" and after the first comma insert "excluding every claimant who is on temporary layoff and returning to employment with the former employer within four weeks and excluding every claimant with demonstrated job attachment and a reasonable expectation of returning to a former base period employer once work becomes available"

Renumber accordingly